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ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Thursday, 10 April, 2025   8:30 am
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GPC15042501 NR 30-70 TROTTERS CONDITIONED HANDICAP SS TROT (SS) 

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.  

30-70 Special handicaps:

30-39 = FT

40-49 = 10

50-55=20M

56-60=30M

61-65=40M

66-70=50M.. RBD. 2503 metres. 
Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)TrainerHorse / AssessmentRank Driver

Hcp

MarkFSPClaim Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until  8:30AM Thursday 10 April 2025. PREFERENCE to horses already 

nominated.
Karen Bennett Kyle Harper 1 20YOUR KIDDING / NR50 26

Tracy Reay Chris Voak 2 30KYVALLEY CLICHY / NR56 26

Tracy Reay No Driver Listed 3 20TENNERSON / NR50 23

Garry Johnson Garry Johnson 4 10BEE BEE BEROC / NR48 23

Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 5 10TILTHESUNSETS NZ / NR45 20

Karen Bennett Lauren Harper 6 10ELISH STAR / NR48 19

Garry Johnson Brock Johnson 7 10LAVRADORE NZ / NR43 18

 7

GPC15042502 3YO NR 30-65 MS PACE (MS) 

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.  

30-65 NO CONCESSION CLAIMS.. PBD/NR/SEX. 2130 metres. 

Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)TrainerHorse / AssessmentRank Driver

Hcp

MarkFSPClaim Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until  8:30AM Thursday 10 April 2025. PREFERENCE to horses already 

nominated.
Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 1 FTMAJOR DISCO / NR55 40

Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 2 FTCOMO EL VIENTO NZ / NR54 (1-GPC15042502),(2-GPC15042504),(3-GPC150

42503)

37

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 3 FTMAJOR MIKI WHITBY / NR58 37

Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 4 FTWICKED LOVER / NR58 37

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 5 FTFULL SWING DENARIO NZ / NR62 (1-GPC15042504),(2-GPC15042502)36

Simone Strachan Dylan Egerton-Green 6 FTSHOOBEES DOUBLE / NR52 35

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7 FTGELSOMINO AMAL / NR54 34

Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 8 FTFABULOUS DREAM NZ / NR54 (1-GPC15042502),(2-GPC15042504)32

Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 9 FTLOU LAMOUR / NR55 30

Shane Young Shane Young 10 FTMAJOR TYPHOON / NR50 29

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 11 FTOUR RICH CARGO / NR54 29

Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 12 FTELITE FLEET / NR53 28

Peter Anderson Trent Wheeler 13 FTBY ROYAL COMMAND / NR52 26

Shane Young Shane Young 14 FTLITTLE MISS MOLLY / NR50 26

Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 15 FTCHEKKER / NR54 26

Tonia Stampalia Vance Stampalia 16 FTSTAR OF ORION / NR50 25

Ryan Bell Kyle Symington 17 FTIT IS CRUNCH TIME / NR51 24

Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 18 FTI LIKE MY SWEETS NZ / NR49 (1-GPC15042502),(2-GPC15042504)24

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 19 FTCAPTAIN PAPRIKA / NR51 24

Brian Clemens No Driver Listed 20 FTBOOM IT UP / NR48 23

Bob Mellsop Deni Roberts 21 FTOCEANFRONT / NR49 23

Peter Tilbrook Shannon Suvaljko 22 FTCANELO / NR49 21

Mike Howie Trent Wheeler 23 FTCRUNCH THE NUMBERS / NR50 (1-GPC15042502),(2-GPC15042504)21

John Guagliardo Mitchell Miller 24 FTMY SALINA / NR49 20

 24
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GPC15042503 THE "BETTERZIPPIT" 0W/15.0K QUALIFYING HEATS MS PACE (MS) 

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.  

0W/15.0K stake QUALIFYING CONDITIONS TO BE DETERMINED AT ACCEPTANCE TIME.

FINAL TO BE HELD AT GPM 25-4-25.

IF YOU QUALIFY FOR THE FINAL YOU MUST START IN IT OTHERWISE NORMAL SCRATCHING PENALTIES WILL APPLY.

ANY SUBSEQUENT WINNING PERFORMANCE WILL NOT DEEM YOU INELIGIBLE FOR THE FINAL.. RBD. 2130 metres. 
Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)TrainerHorse / AssessmentRank Driver

Hcp

MarkFSPClaim Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until  8:30AM Thursday 10 April 2025. PREFERENCE to horses already 

nominated.
Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 1 FTMIKIS BEACH / NR85 44

Tommy Sheehy Chris Lewis 2 FTFRANKIE J HOLDEN NZ / NR62 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042504),(3-GPC150

42505)

37

Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 3 FTCOMO EL VIENTO NZ / NR54 (1-GPC15042502),(2-GPC15042504),(3-GPC150

42503)

37

Bob Mellsop Deni Roberts 4 FTBLAZING REACTOR NZ / NR78 37

Jane Steer Liam Elliott 5 FTMISTER PICCOLO / NR75 37

Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 6 FTALTA FREEWAY / NR76 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042504)35

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 7 FTIM LORD LOGAN NZ / NR67 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042504)35

Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 8 FTFRANCO SHERIFF NZ / NR57 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504),(3-GPC150

42503)

32

Luke Edwards Shannon Suvaljko 9 FTROCKABILITY / NR58 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042505)31

Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 10 FTBETTOR HAVE FAITH NZ / NR68 30

Glenn Elliott Gary Hall Jnr 11 FTSOHO CONFIDENTIAL / NR56 28

Tonia Stampalia Vance Stampalia 12 FTCHACO EAGLE / NR68 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042504)28

Russell Eddy Ryan Warwick 13 FTCAMS BOULDER / NR60 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042505)28

Jeremy Thornton Corey Peterson 14 FTMAJIC BAY / NR69 27

Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 15 FTEYE BETTER / NR68 26

Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 16 FTCHILLIN / NR75 (1-GPC15042504),(2-GPC15042503)26

Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 17 FTCRY HAVOC NZ / NR59 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042503),(3-GPC150

42504)

25

Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 18 FTTUX AND TAILS / NR68 23

Gary Taylor Hayden Charles 19 FTFIREBALL FRIDAY / NR43 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042503)23

Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 20 FTMY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ / NR56 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042503)22

David Simmonds Shannon Suvaljko 21 FTSUNPATRA / NR47 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042505)22

Sonia Zucchiatti Deni Roberts 22 FTAMERICAN CRUISE NZ / NR57 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042503)20

Graeme Collins Ryan Warwick 23 FTFLY TO THE FINISH NZ / NR60 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504),(3-GPC150

42503)

20

Julie O'Neill Kyle Symington 24 FTLITTLE BITOF FUN / NR51 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042505)19NS

Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 25 FTDUTY BOUND NZ / NR65 18

Sonia Zucchiatti Deni Roberts 26 FTDOCTOR STEVE NZ / NR47 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042503)17

David Simmonds Gary Hall Jnr 27 FTLUKE ATTACK / NR52 15
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GPC15042504 THE "CATCH A WAVE" QUALIFYING HEATS NR 30-80 MS PACE (MS) 

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.  

30-80 QUALIFYING CONDITIONS TO BE DETERMINED AT ACCEPTANCE TIME.

FINAL TO BE HELD AT GPM 25-4-25.

IF YOU QUALIFY FOR THE FINAL YOU MUST START IN IT OTHERWISE NORMAL SCRATCHING PENALTIES WILL APPLY.

ANY SUBSEQUENT WINNING PERFORMANCE WILL NOT DEEM YOU INELIGIBLE FOR THE FINAL.

FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE BARRIER DRAW FOR THE FINAL QUALIFIERS WILL RETAIN THEIR NR RATING

FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE BARRIER DRAW FOR THE FINAL ANY SUBSEQUENT WIN WILL COUNT FOR THE BARRIER DRAW.. PBD/NR. 2130 metres. 
Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)TrainerHorse / AssessmentRank Driver

Hcp

MarkFSPClaim Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until  8:30AM Thursday 10 April 2025. PREFERENCE to horses already 

nominated.
Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 1 FTLION QUEEN / NR69 (A64) 45

Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 2 FTDARK EYES / NR73 42

Peter King Joseph Suvaljko (cl) 3 FTLONGREACH BAY / NR85 (A80) 42

Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 4 FTSOHO MOONRAKER / NR72 38

Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 5 FTCOMO EL VIENTO NZ / NR54 (1-GPC15042502),(2-GPC15042504),(3-GPC150

42503)

37

Tommy Sheehy Liam Elliott (cl) 6 FTFRANKIE J HOLDEN NZ / NR62 (A57) (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042504),(3-GPC150

42505)

37

Matthew Scott Joseph Suvaljko (cl) 7 FTROCK ME OVER / NR83 (A78) 37

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 8 FTFULL SWING DENARIO NZ / NR62 (1-GPC15042504),(2-GPC15042502)36

Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 9 FTALTA FREEWAY / NR76 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042504)35

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 10 FTIM LORD LOGAN NZ / NR67 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042504)35

Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 11 FTFRANCO SHERIFF NZ / NR57 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504),(3-GPC150

42503)

32

Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 12 FTFABULOUS DREAM NZ / NR54 (A49) (1-GPC15042502),(2-GPC15042504)32

Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 13 FTMANHATTAN MOON / NR65 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504)31

Tonia Stampalia Vance Stampalia 14 FTCHACO EAGLE / NR68 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042504)28

Corey Peterson Corey Peterson 15 FTCHILLIN / NR75 (1-GPC15042504),(2-GPC15042503)26

Sam Torre Emily Suvaljko 16 FTTORREVEAN PINKY / NR49 (A44) (1-GPC15042504),(2-GPC15042505)26

Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 17 FTCRY HAVOC NZ / NR59 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042503),(3-GPC150

42504)

25

Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 18 FTI LIKE MY SWEETS NZ / NR49 (1-GPC15042502),(2-GPC15042504)24

Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 19 FTAWAITINGINSTRUCTIONS / NR70 24

Graham Cummins Kyle Symington 20 FTSTRIKE MASTER NZ / NR46 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504)23

Joe Rigoli Jamie Rigoli 21 FTCOURAGE OF LOMBO / NR46 (A41) (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504)22

Sam Torre Deni Roberts 22 FTTORREVEAN AMY / NR56 (A51) (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504)22

Mike Howie Trent Wheeler 23 FTCRUNCH THE NUMBERS / NR50 (1-GPC15042502),(2-GPC15042504)21

Graeme Collins Ryan Warwick 24 FTFLY TO THE FINISH NZ / NR60 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504),(3-GPC150

42503)

20

 24
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GPC15042505 4YO+ NR 30-65 QUALIFYING HEATS MS PACE (MS) 

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.  

30-65 QUALIFYING CONDITIONS TO BE DETERMINED AT ACCEPTANCE TIME.

MAXIMUM 2 HEATS.

FINAL TO BE HELD AT GPM 25-4-25.

IF YOU QUALIFY FOR THE FINAL YOU MUST START IN IT OTHERWISE NORMAL SCRATCHING PENALTIES WILL APPLY.

ANY SUBSEQUENT WINNING PERFORMANCE WILL NOT DEEM YOU INELIGIBLE FOR THE FINAL.

NO CONCESSION CLAIMS,.. RBD. 2130 metres. 
Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)TrainerHorse / AssessmentRank Driver

Hcp

MarkFSPClaim Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until  8:30AM Thursday 10 April 2025. PREFERENCE to horses already 

nominated.
Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1 FTGEE SMITH / NR62 38

Tommy Sheehy Chris Lewis 2 FTFRANKIE J HOLDEN NZ / NR62 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042504),(3-GPC150

42505)

37

Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 3 FTRAJAH ROCKS / NR59 36

David Young Aiden De Campo 4 FTALFREDI / NR54 35

Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 5 FTBEYOND BLING / NR62 32

Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 6 FTBARBADOS / NR59 32

Robbie Williams Robbie Williams 7 FTFRANCO SHERIFF NZ / NR57 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504),(3-GPC150

42503)

32

Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 8 FTVALHALLA MISS / NR59 32

Kevin Charles Hayden Charles 9 FTMANHATTAN MOON / NR65 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504)31

Luke Edwards Shannon Suvaljko 10 FTROCKABILITY / NR58 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042505)31

Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 11 FTBET ON THE RIVER / NR58 30

Russell Eddy Ryan Warwick 12 FTCAMS BOULDER / NR60 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042505)28

Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 13 FTFEELING ACES / NR62 28

Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 14 FTOUR LILILOU / NR63 28

Matthew Scott Gary Hall Jnr 15 FTTIGER LOU NZ / NR60 27

Mike Williams Ryan Warwick 16 FTBRONZED / NR53 27

Kiara Davies Maddison Brown 17 FTMEDIEVAL MAN / NR65 27

Sam Torre Emily Suvaljko 18 FTTORREVEAN PINKY / NR49 (1-GPC15042504),(2-GPC15042505)26

Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 19 FTCRY HAVOC NZ / NR59 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042503),(3-GPC150

42504)

25

Graham Cummins Kyle Symington 20 FTSTRIKE MASTER NZ / NR46 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504)23

Gary Taylor Hayden Charles 21 FTFIREBALL FRIDAY / NR43 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042503)23

Sam Torre Deni Roberts 22 FTTORREVEAN AMY / NR56 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504)22

Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 23 FTAMERICAN MONARCH / NR60 22

Joe Rigoli Jamie Rigoli 24 FTCOURAGE OF LOMBO / NR46 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504)22

Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 25 FTMY LITTLE BIG MAN NZ / NR56 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042503)22

David Simmonds Shannon Suvaljko 26 FTSUNPATRA / NR47 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042505)22

John Guagliardo Mitchell Miller 27 FTCARMELA DOMENICA / NR48 21

Graeme Collins Ryan Warwick 28 FTFLY TO THE FINISH NZ / NR60 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042504),(3-GPC150

42503)

20

Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 29 FTBIG BOZZ / NR51 20

Sonia Zucchiatti Deni Roberts 30 FTAMERICAN CRUISE NZ / NR57 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042503)20

Julie O'Neill Kyle Symington 31 FTLITTLE BITOF FUN / NR51 (1-GPC15042503),(2-GPC15042505)19NS

Peter Marsh Shannon Suvaljko 32 FTBONSTAR / NR52 18

Sonia Zucchiatti Deni Roberts 33 FTDOCTOR STEVE NZ / NR47 (1-GPC15042505),(2-GPC15042503)17

Graham Cummins Kyle Symington 34 FTJILLIBY JAKE / NR50 17

Robert Abercromby Chris Voak 35 FTLORD PUBLISHER NZ / NR56 16

Peter Tilbrook Shannon Suvaljko 36 FTSEVEN NO TRUMPS / NR50 12

Michael George Stuart McDonald 37 FTVELOCIPEDE / NR64 11

 37
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GPC15042506 4YO+ 0-1 WINS LIFETIME MS PACE (MS) 

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.  

0-1 WIN  . PBD/LTW/SEX/L5$. 2130 metres. 

Other Engagements

& Nominations

(in Preference Order)TrainerHorse / AssessmentRank Driver

Hcp

MarkFSPClaim Eligibilty

Nominations EXTENDED until  8:30AM Thursday 10 April 2025. PREFERENCE to horses already 

nominated.
Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 1 FTSHALINI / NR52 36

Tracy Reay Gary Hall Jnr 2 FTJILLIBY MOJITO / NR54 32

Alex Treasure Tony Treasure 3 FTFLYING FELIX / NR54 30

Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 4 FTTRUE GRIT NZ / NR53 30

Annie Belton Chris Lewis 5 FTLADY DELA HOYA / NR53 30

Brett Smith Brett Smith 6 FTTELKEM JAY / NR46 28

Darren Kerr Darren Kerr 7 FTCRETACEOUS / NR53 27

Brian Clemens No Driver Listed 8 FTSWITCH BLADE / NR51 27

Ivan Miles Chris Lewis 9 FTZIGGY VERMEER / NR45 18

Joe Rigoli Jamie Rigoli 10 FTRIGGERS RIVER / NR43 16

Matthew Scott No Driver Listed 11 FTJACK MANNIX / NR44 16NS

John Filardo Gary Hall Jnr 12 FTTHIS TIME JACKO / NR39 15

Eugene Harris Kyle Harper 13 FTDUSTYROADS / NR45 14

 13

Unique Nominations =  101

Current 

Licence 

CodeDisplay Name

Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )

Contact Number

T N (Tom) Bryant DRA 0407 058 119

B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466 722 312

K R (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055

L T (Liam) Elliott DRA 0490 372 528

S L (Sara) Grout DRB 0417 819 554

A E (Anna) Hiltunen DRB 0478 139 640

L H (Lachlan) Kennelly DRB 0431 420 718

D O (Darcy) Kulcsar DRB 0438 208 777

T (Toby) Lynn DRA 0411 749 842

K M (Kylah) Madden DRB 0436 020 994

A (Ajay) Markham DRB 0412 809 354

T J N (Tom) Nally DRA 0412 887 569

A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140

A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418 471 118

D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341

J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303

A V (Abbey) Vidovich DRB 0459 968 282

 17Total Drivers on Report = 


